
 
 Licensed to Watkins Memorial High School 
                                         Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 5/2/2007 
09:56 PM 
                     Licking County All Star Meet - 5/2/2007                     
                                   LC All Star                                   
                              Granville High School                              
                                     Results                                     
   
 Girls 100 Meter Dash 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   12.20  2000        Sarah Waddell, Granville                     
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Jones, Sam                   Heath                    13.32   
   2 Parnell, Jessica             Heath                    13.35   
   3 Egan, Mackenzie              Newark Catholic          13.49   
   4 Weaver, Mallory              Newark                   13.62   
   5 Downs, Erika                 Newark Catholic          13.76   
   6 Adelsperger, Kiann           Utica                    13.85   
   7 Vilga, Lindsay               Watkins                  14.15   
   8 Denny, Lindsey               Watkins                  14.40   
   
 Girls 200 Meter Dash 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   25.50  2000        Jennifer Grimm, Sarah Weldon, 
Watkins, Granv 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Merry, Kelly                 Watkins                  27.38   
   2 Parnell, Jessica             Heath                    27.61   
   3 Egan, Mackenzie              Newark Catholic          27.99   
   4 Weaver, Mallory              Newark                   28.11   
   5 Kramer, Courtney             Heath                    28.25   
   6 Calderone, Gabby             Watkins                  28.45   
   7 Downs, Erika                 Newark Catholic          28.77   
   8 Stacey, Jordan               Newark Catholic          29.10   
   9 Bibart, Charmayne            Licking Valley           30.19   
   
 Girls 400 Meter Dash 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   58.60  2000        Jennifer Grimm, Watkins                      
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Graves, Genna                Newark Catholic        1:01.08   
   2 Calderone, Gabby             Watkins                1:01.25   
   3 Kramer, Courtney             Heath                  1:01.84   
   4 Downs, Erika                 Newark Catholic        1:02.66   
   5 Hastilow, Karissa            Newark                 1:02.98   



   6 Merry, Kelly                 Watkins                1:03.17   
   7 Stacey, Jordan               Newark Catholic        1:03.45   
   8 Gorius, Ashley               Utica                  1:04.66   
   9 Weaver, Mallory              Newark                 1:05.18   
   
 Girls 800 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   2:27.20  2004        Jenny Richardson, Newark Catholic          
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Thoman, Annie                Lakewood               2:29.69   
   2 Combe, Hannah                Granville              2:32.82   
   3 Rickrich, Laura              Newark Catholic        2:33.21   
   4 Smith, Stephanie             Newark                 2:36.30   
   5 Presley, Sammi               Heath                  2:36.41   
   6 Holbrook, Katherine          Johnstown              2:36.58   
   7 Vickers, Brittany            Utica                  2:36.77   
   8 Phillips, Sarah              Licking Heights        2:41.96   
   
 Girls 1600 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   5:29.92  2004        Aubrey Bergquist, Watkins                  
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Springer, Audrey             Watkins                5:42.28   
   2 Scarsella, Nicole            Newark Catholic        5:46.26   
   3 Lang, Brittany               Lakewood               5:50.61   
   4 Smith, Stephanie             Newark                 5:56.69   
   5 Leaman, Jessie               Utica                  6:01.60   
   6 Hastings, Angelia            Heath                  6:04.67   
   7 Grasso, Sam                  Watkins                6:07.86   
   8 Mohler, Casey                Licking Valley         6:14.41   
   9 Slebodnik, Mary              Utica                  6:24.29   
   
 Girls 3200 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   11:49.00  2005        Annie Beecham, Granville                  
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Fondriest, Sara              Granville             12:18.55   
   2 Ernest, Ali                  Newark Catholic       12:18.95   
   3 Scarsella, Nicole            Newark Catholic       12:45.46   
   4 Rocha, Mary Claire           Granville             13:02.05   
   5 Hastings, Angelia            Heath                 13:12.05   
   6 Wolfe, Mandy                 Newark Catholic       13:33.27   
   7 Combe, Olivia                Granville             13:37.72   
   8 Oswalt, Rebecca              Newark                13:40.52   
   9 Marshall, Jenny              Lakewood              13:54.04   
  10 Davis, Darcie                Watkins               14:05.86   



   
 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   15.38  2004        Kathryn Wells, Lakewood                      
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Weaver, Hannah               Heath                    16.56   
   2 Abbott, Lindsey              Watkins                  16.58   
   3 Jeffries, Lindsey            Granville                16.86   
   4 Minton, Amber                Utica                    17.35   
   5 Teeters, Jenna               Johnstown                17.74   
   6 Blaine, Caitlin              Newark Catholic          18.07   
   7 Hupp, Jesse                  Watkins                  18.72   
   8 Kramer, Kaila                Johnstown                18.98   
   
 Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   46.64  2004        Kathryn Wells, Lakewood                      
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Jeffries, Lindsey            Granville                48.38   
   2 Winter, Shaunisha            Heath                    48.88   
   3 Dobos, Angela                Lakewood                J48.88   
   4 Harsh, Brianna               Licking Valley           49.69   
   5 Minton, Amber                Utica                    51.29   
   6 Weaver, Hannah               Heath                    51.37   
   7 Noftz, Chelsey               Licking Valley           54.10   
  -- Arnett, Sarah                Watkins                    DNF   
  -- Teeters, Jenna               Johnstown                  DNF   
   
 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   50.40  2002        Granville, Granville                         
                        Onyido-Tower-Simons-Horning                        
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Watkins Memorial High School                          52.89   
   2 Heath High School                                     53.29   
   3 Licking Heights High School                           53.69   
   4 Newark Catholic High School                           53.92   
   5 Granville High School                                 54.38   
   6 Licking Valley High School                            54.47   
   7 Lakewood High School                                  54.55   
   8 Utica High School                                     54.58   
   
 Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   1:46.50  2002        Licking Valley, Licking Valley             



                          Barrett-Ridenbaugh-Ridenbaugh-Dudgeon              
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Watkins Memorial High School                        1:50.00   
   2 Licking Heights High School                         1:51.48   
   3 Licking Valley High School                          1:52.12   
   4 Heath High School                                   1:52.31   
   5 Newark Catholic High School                         1:52.81   
   6 Lakewood High School                                1:54.12   
   7 Granville High School                               1:58.33   
   8 Utica High School                                   1:58.89   
   
 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   4:07.20  2002        Newark Catholic, Newark Catholic           
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Watkins Memorial High School                        4:18.46   
   2 Heath High School                                   4:19.80   
   3 Newark Catholic High School                         4:21.23   
   4 Granville High School                               4:21.38   
   5 Lakewood High School                                4:24.04   
   6 Licking Valley High School                          4:26.34   
   7 Licking Heights High School                         4:31.86   
   8 Utica High School                                   4:34.38   
   9 Newark High School                                  4:40.52   
   
 Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   9:54.40  2000        Heath, Heath                               
                          Truex-Francis-Grandstaff-Pader                     
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Granville High School                              10:26.64   
   2 Newark Catholic High School                        10:36.67   
   3 Lakewood High School                               10:38.28   
   4 Watkins Memorial High School                       10:43.14   
   5 Heath High School                                  10:48.80   
   6 Johnstown High School                              10:51.46   
   7 Utica High School                                  10:57.52   
   8 Licking Heights High School                        11:05.47   
   9 Newark High School                                 11:06.95   
   
 Girls High Jump 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::    5-07  5/2/2007    Heather Sole, Licking Valley                 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 



 
======================================================================= 
   1 Sole, Heather                Licking Valley         5-07.00   
   2 Kierce, Kylie                Utica                  5-04.00   
   3 Gilmore, Laura               Newark Catholic        4-10.00   
   4 Winter, Shaunisha            Heath                  4-08.00   
   5 Perry, Jasmine               Licking Heights       J4-08.00   
   6 Stacey, Jordan               Newark Catholic       J4-08.00   
   7 Noftz, Chelsey               Licking Valley         4-06.00   
   7 Hupp, Jesse                  Watkins                4-06.00   
   9 Daniher, Lindsey             Northridge            J4-06.00   
   9 Tedrick, Michelle            Johnstown             J4-06.00   
   9 Arnett, Sarah                Watkins               J4-06.00   
  -- Hosler, Olivia               Granville                   NH   
   
 Girls Pole Vault 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::    9-06  2006        Rebecca Ollish, Watkins                      
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Noftz, Chelsey               Licking Valley         9-06.00   
   2 Ollish, Rebecca              Watkins               J9-06.00   
   3 Coyle, Heather               Watkins                8-00.00   
   4 Norman, Cassie               Heath                 J8-00.00   
   5 Long, Jordan                 Newark                J8-00.00   
   6 Courson, Brey                Newark                 7-06.00   
   7 Kazar, Cassie                Heath                  7-00.00   
   7 Marcucci, Becca              Granville              7-00.00   
  -- Robbins, Michelle            Watkins                     NH   
   
 Girls Long Jump 
 ================================================================ 
 Meet Record::   17-03.75  2002        Kim Horning, Granville                    
     Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
 ================================================================ 
 Preliminaries 
   1 Jeffries, Lindsey            Granville             15-06.50q  
   2 Kirk, Kelsey                 Watkins               15-05.00q  
   3 Sole, Heather                Licking Valley        15-02.00q  
   4 Weaver, Mallory              Newark                14-09.75q  
   5 Roth, Gillian                Newark Catholic       14-09.50q  
   6 Kerns, Alex                  Granville             14-07.00q  
   7 McIntyre, Molly              Watkins               14-04.75q  
   8 Hughes, Caileigh             Newark Catholic       13-05.50q  
   9 Noftz, Chelsey               Licking Valley        13-02.00q  
   
 Girls Long Jump 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   17-03.75  2002        Kim Horning, Granville                    
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 Finals 



   1 Jeffries, Lindsey            Granville             15-06.50   
   2 Kirk, Kelsey                 Watkins               15-05.00   
   3 Sole, Heather                Licking Valley        15-02.00   
   4 Weaver, Mallory              Newark                14-09.75   
   5 Roth, Gillian                Newark Catholic       14-09.50   
   6 Kerns, Alex                  Granville             14-07.00   
   7 McIntyre, Molly              Watkins               14-04.75   
   8 Hughes, Caileigh             Newark Catholic       13-05.50   
   9 Noftz, Chelsey               Licking Valley        13-02.00   
   
 Girls Shot Put 
 ================================================================ 
 Meet Record::   39-03  2005        Jessie Tanner, Newark Catholic               
     Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
 ================================================================ 
 Preliminaries 
   1 Furlan, Mychelle             Johnstown             34-06.75q  
   2 Krempel, Courtney            Watkins               33-05.25q  
   3 Lewis, Aleese                Newark Catholic       32-10.75q  
   4 Kelley, Paige                Heath                 32-01.25q  
   5 Whitmer, Ciara               Northridge            31-01.75q  
   6 Kohl, Mara                   Newark Catholic       29-11.00q  
   7 Clevenger, Christie          Licking Valley        29-09.50q  
   8 Krempel, Kaye                Newark Catholic       29-02.50q  
   9 Woods, Keena                 Watkins               26-03.50q  
   
 Girls Shot Put 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   39-03  2005        Jessie Tanner, Newark Catholic               
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 Finals 
   1 Furlan, Mychelle             Johnstown             34-06.75   
   2 Krempel, Courtney            Watkins               33-05.25   
   3 Lewis, Aleese                Newark Catholic       32-10.75   
   4 Kelley, Paige                Heath                 32-01.25   
   5 Whitmer, Ciara               Northridge            31-01.75   
   6 Kohl, Mara                   Newark Catholic       29-11.00   
   7 Clevenger, Christie          Licking Valley        29-09.50   
   8 Krempel, Kaye                Newark Catholic       29-02.50   
   9 Woods, Keena                 Watkins               26-03.50   
   
 Girls Discus Throw 
 ================================================================ 
 Meet Record::   134-01  2005        Jessie Tanner, Newark Catholic              
     Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
 ================================================================ 
 Preliminaries 
   1 Krempel, Courtney            Watkins                 110-09q  
   2 Lewis, Aleese                Newark Catholic         104-00q  
   3 Kelley, Paige                Heath                   102-08q  
   4 Whitmer, Ciara               Northridge              100-06q  
   5 Clapper, Amy                 Newark Catholic         100-03q  
   6 Furlan, Mychelle             Johnstown                92-04q  
   7 Woods, Keena                 Watkins                  85-09q  



   8 Hill, Katie                  Newark Catholic          85-07q  
   9 Krempel, Kaye                Newark Catholic          83-00q  
   
 Girls Discus Throw 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   134-01  2005        Jessie Tanner, Newark Catholic              
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 Finals 
   1 Krempel, Courtney            Watkins                 110-09   
   2 Lewis, Aleese                Newark Catholic         104-00   
   3 Kelley, Paige                Heath                   102-08   
   4 Whitmer, Ciara               Northridge              100-06   
   5 Clapper, Amy                 Newark Catholic         100-03   
   6 Furlan, Mychelle             Johnstown                92-04   
   7 Woods, Keena                 Watkins                  85-09   
   8 Hill, Katie                  Newark Catholic          85-07   
   9 Krempel, Kaye                Newark Catholic          83-00   
   
 Boys 100 Meter Dash 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   10.70  2000        Wade Kirk, James Baisden (02), 
Granville, Wa 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Kraner, Josh                 Heath                    11.08   
   2 Alderman, Adam               Granville                11.49   
   3 Downey, Caleb                Heath                    11.53   
   4 Baker, Marcus                Newark Catholic          11.54   
   5 Smith, Shawn                 Licking Heights          11.58   
   6 Timson, Storm                Licking Heights          11.65   
   7 Hendren, Marcus              Johnstown                12.02   
   8 Decenzo, Dan                 Johnstown                12.07   
   
 Boys 200 Meter Dash 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   21.90  2002        James Baisden, Watkins                       
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Kraner, Josh                 Heath                    22.41   
   2 Brockman, John               Granville                23.12   
   3 Gravely, Jordan              Heath                    23.33   
   4 Downey, Caleb                Heath                    23.36   
   5 Alderman, Adam               Granville                23.39   
   6 Dixon, Josh                  Utica                    23.82   
   7 Baker, Marcus                Newark Catholic         J23.82   
  -- Severino, Chris              Watkins                    DNF   
   
 Boys 400 Meter Dash 



 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   48.30  2001        James Baisden, Watkins                       
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Severino, Chris              Watkins                  50.86   
   2 Baisden, Robin               Watkins                  51.23   
   3 Brown, George                Granville                52.16   
   4 Oberfield, Chase             Heath                    52.58   
   5 Baker, Marcus                Newark Catholic          52.79   
   
 Boys 800 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   1:58.80  2002        Brian Pulliam, Granville                   
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Cochran, Trevor              Newark                 2:03.54   
   2 Dixon, Matt                  Utica                  2:04.48   
   3 Leech, Paul                  Watkins                2:05.32   
   4 Glosser, Travis              Licking Valley         2:05.62   
   5 Ross, Cameron                Heath                  2:07.56   
   6 Spires, Jimmy                Licking Heights        2:08.10   
   7 Comisford, Scott             Granville              2:08.83   
   8 Schmid, Mark                 Granville              2:09.75   
  -- Shackleford, Mike            Licking Valley             DNF   
   
 Boys 1600 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   4:33.70  2006        Derek Williams, Northridge                 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Williams, Derek              Northridge             4:34.20   
   2 Hornick, Justin              Johnstown              4:40.81   
   3 Cartwright, Justin           Licking Valley         4:40.97   
   4 Prescott, Colin              Newark                 4:41.17   
   5 Lee, Nate                    Newark Catholic        4:46.81   
   6 Lewis, Dylan                 Newark                 4:54.89   
   7 York, Billy                  Granville              5:02.97   
   8 Hall, Cody                   Granville              5:06.31   
   9 McCoy, Jake                  Newark                 5:10.10   
   
 Boys 3200 Meter Run 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   9:56.50  2000        Eric Hamner, Watkins                       
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Duck, Jon                    Licking Valley        10:14.12   



   2 Prescott, Colin              Newark                10:15.14   
   3 Hornick, Justin              Johnstown             10:23.46   
   4 Hornick, Jeremy              Johnstown             10:27.92   
   5 Lewis, Dylan                 Newark                10:31.68   
   6 Finelli, Brock               Watkins               10:32.82   
   7 Lee, Nate                    Newark Catholic       10:34.98   
   8 McCoy, Jake                  Newark                11:00.74   
   9 Taylor, Michael              Watkins               11:12.22   
  -- Cartwright, Justin           Licking Valley              NT   
   
 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   14.70  2002        David Dean, Northridge                       
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Kinsley, Evan                Granville                15.47   
   2 Davis, Ben                   Granville                15.67   
   3 Peters, Eliot                Newark Catholic          15.68   
   4 Adams, Ben                   Watkins                  15.98   
   5 Klein, Kris                  Lakewood                 16.64   
   6 Correll, Scott               Watkins                  16.67   
   7 McNulty, John                Newark Catholic          17.33   
   8 Lee, Travis                  Utica                    17.39   
   9 Orders, Jay                  Johnstown                17.97   
   
 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   38.70  5/2/2007    Ivan Duspar, Licking Heights                 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Duspar, Ivan                 Licking Heights          38.70   
   2 Peters, Eliot                Newark Catholic          42.04   
   3 Becher, Cory                 Granville                42.09   
   4 Correll, Scott               Watkins                  43.10   
   5 Brown, Michael               Granville                43.57   
   6 Klein, Kris                  Lakewood                 43.98   
   7 Howell, Wes                  Heath                    44.71   
  -- Adams, Ben                   Watkins                    DNF   
  -- Roberts, Aaron               Heath                      DNF   
   
 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   43.80  2001        Licking Valley, Watkins (02), 
Licking Valley 
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Licking Heights High School                           44.33   
   2 Granville High School                                 45.29   
   3 Watkins Memorial High School                          46.31   



   4 Licking Valley High School                            47.04   
   5 Utica High School                                     47.99   
   6 Lakewood High School                                  48.61   
   7 Newark Catholic High School                           49.81   
  -- Heath High School                                       DNF   
  -- Johnstown High School                                   DNF   
   
 Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   1:28.74  5/2/2007    Heath High School, Heath                   
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Heath High School                                   1:28.74   
   2 Licking Heights High School                         1:30.79   
   3 Granville High School                               1:32.54   
   4 Northridge High School                              1:37.23   
   5 Watkins Memorial High School                        1:37.28   
   6 Johnstown High School                               1:37.91   
   7 Lakewood High School                                1:38.35   
   8 Licking Valley High School                          1:39.41   
   9 Newark Catholic High School                         1:40.44   
   
 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   3:21.85  2006        Licking Heights, Licking Heights           
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Heath High School                                   3:22.77   
   2 Licking Heights High School                         3:25.51   
   3 Granville High School                               3:32.48   
   4 Watkins Memorial High School                        3:34.38   
   5 Newark Catholic High School                         3:37.38   
   6 Northridge High School                              3:39.96   
   7 Utica High School                                   3:40.27   
   8 Lakewood High School                                3:41.22   
   9 Newark High School                                  3:41.92   
   
 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   8:09.49  2006        Newark, Newark                             
                          Lange-Lange-Prescott-Cochran                       
     School                                               Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Granville High School                               8:23.36   
   2 Licking Valley High School                          8:24.20   
   3 Heath High School                                   8:35.21   
   4 Utica High School                                   8:37.34   
   5 Watkins Memorial High School                        8:38.45   
   6 Newark High School                                  8:56.71   



   7 Lakewood High School                                9:05.81   
   8 Newark Catholic High School                         9:11.24   
   9 Licking Heights High School                         9:41.52   
   
 Boys High Jump 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::    6-07  2005        Eric Spence, Heath                           
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Brockman, John               Granville              6-02.00   
   2 Chupka, Mark                 Granville              6-00.00   
   2 Ibrahim, Ibrahim             Licking Heights        6-00.00   
   4 Howell, Wes                  Heath                 J6-00.00   
   5 Chaney, Cody                 Watkins                5-10.00   
   6 Bending, Wes                 Heath                 J5-10.00   
   7 Lee, Travis                  Utica                 J5-10.00   
   8 Carles, Steve                Heath                  5-08.00   
   8 White, Clinton               Utica                  5-08.00   
  10 Allbaugh, Ross               Newark                J5-08.00   
  11 McNulty, John                Newark Catholic        5-06.00   
  11 Patrick, Deondre             Watkins                5-06.00   
  -- Glosser, Travis              Licking Valley              NH   
   
 Boys Pole Vault 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   15-00  2002        Boone Troyer, Licking Valley                 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
   1 Wilson, Jimmy                Lakewood              13-06.00   
   2 Novotni, Zack                Watkins               11-06.00   
   3 Brown, Anthony               Watkins               11-00.00   
   3 Kinsley, Evan                Granville             11-00.00   
   5 Carles, Steve                Heath                 10-06.00   
   5 Trautman, Ben                Granville             10-06.00   
   5 Durbin, Austin               Licking Valley        10-06.00   
  -- Polen, Brach                 Newark                      NH   
  -- Wiard, Zach                  Watkins                     NH   
  -- Cormican, Joey               Lakewood                    NH   
   
 Boys Long Jump 
 ================================================================ 
 Meet Record::   20-09.50  2002        David Dean, Northridge                    
     Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
 ================================================================ 
 Preliminaries 
   1 Kinsley, Evan                Granville             19-11.75q  
   2 Forbes, JR                   Licking Heights       19-10.00q  
   3 Davis, Ben                   Granville             19-08.00q  
   4 Embrey, Zach                 Heath                 19-04.75q  
   5 Bailey, Josh                 Licking Valley        19-04.50q  
   6 Hill, Jeremy                 Newark                19-01.50q  
   7 Dillion, Tyler               Johnstown             19-00.00q  



   8 Ibrahim, Ibrahim             Licking Heights       18-08.00q  
   9 Howell, Wes                  Heath                 18-05.00q  
   
 Boys Long Jump 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   20-09.50  2002        David Dean, Northridge                    
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 Finals 
   1 Kinsley, Evan                Granville             19-11.75   
   2 Forbes, JR                   Licking Heights       19-10.00   
   3 Davis, Ben                   Granville             19-08.00   
   4 Embrey, Zach                 Heath                 19-04.75   
   5 Bailey, Josh                 Licking Valley        19-04.50   
   6 Hill, Jeremy                 Newark                19-01.50   
   7 Dillion, Tyler               Johnstown             19-00.00   
   8 Ibrahim, Ibrahim             Licking Heights       18-08.00   
   9 Howell, Wes                  Heath                 18-05.00   
   
 Boys Shot Put 
 ================================================================ 
 Meet Record::   55-08  2002        John Jenkins, Licking Valley                 
     Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
 ================================================================ 
 Preliminaries 
   1 Harris, Clay                 Newark Catholic       49-09.00q  
   2 Del Cecato, Jori             Licking Valley        49-04.00q  
   3 Dunlap, Chris                Heath                 47-02.00q  
   4 Burkhart, Andrew             Watkins               46-09.25q  
   5 Boucher, Dustin              Heath                 45-06.75q  
   6 Ward, Aaron                  Licking Heights       44-11.25q  
   7 Herrick, Ryan                Granville             43-08.00q  
   8 Nelson, Brian                Northridge            39-04.00q  
   9 Trent, Sean                  Watkins               38-04.00q  
   
 Boys Shot Put 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   55-08  2002        John Jenkins, Licking Valley                 
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 Finals 
   1 Harris, Clay                 Newark Catholic       49-09.00   
   2 Del Cecato, Jori             Licking Valley        49-04.00   
   3 Dunlap, Chris                Heath                 47-02.00   
   4 Burkhart, Andrew             Watkins               46-09.25   
   5 Boucher, Dustin              Heath                 45-06.75   
   6 Ward, Aaron                  Licking Heights       44-11.25   
   7 Herrick, Ryan                Granville             43-08.00   
   8 Nelson, Brian                Northridge            39-04.00   
   9 Trent, Sean                  Watkins               38-04.00   
   
 Boys Discus Throw 



 ================================================================ 
 Meet Record::   158-06  5/2/2007    Kevin Phipps, Watkins                       
     Name                    Year School                 Prelims  
 ================================================================ 
 Preliminaries 
   1 Phipps, Kevin                Watkins                 158-06q  
   2 Kelley, Nick                 Heath                   157-04q  
   3 Harris, Clay                 Newark Catholic         156-06q  
   4 Del Cecato, Jori             Licking Valley          145-05q  
   5 Dunlap, Chris                Heath                   139-04q  
   6 Ellis, Mike                  Licking Heights         138-00q  
   7 Ward, Aaron                  Licking Heights         130-06q  
   8 Webster, Luke                Newark Catholic         127-11q  
   9 Burkhart, Andrew             Watkins                 120-05q  
   
 Boys Discus Throw 
 
======================================================================= 
 Meet Record::   158-06  5/2/2007    Kevin Phipps, Watkins                       
     Name                    Year School                  Finals  
Points 
 
======================================================================= 
 Finals 
   1 Phipps, Kevin                Watkins                 158-06   
   2 Kelley, Nick                 Heath                   157-04   
   3 Harris, Clay                 Newark Catholic         156-06   
   4 Del Cecato, Jori             Licking Valley          145-05   
   5 Dunlap, Chris                Heath                   139-04   
   6 Ellis, Mike                  Licking Heights         138-00   
   7 Ward, Aaron                  Licking Heights         130-06   
   8 Webster, Luke                Newark Catholic         127-11   
   9 Burkhart, Andrew             Watkins                 120-05   
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